RESOLUTION 18-40

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DUNEDIN, FL, AMENDING THE
OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGETS FOR THE CITY OF
DUNEDIN, FLORIDA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING
OCTOBER 1, 2017 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City Commission has considered pertinent facts and data

relative to municipal finance status and needs; and

WHEREAS, Florida Statute 166.241(4) provides for a municipality to amend
its budget at any time during the fiscal year or within 60 days following the end of
the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to revise the FY 2018 Operating
and Capital Budget; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CIiTY OF
DUNEDIN, FLORIDA, DULY ASSEMBLED THAT:

Section1. This Budget Amendment Resolution provides for budget

transfers between funds and projects, and for various adjusting entries, as follows:

1. Appropriation of expenditures in the Penny Fund resulting in a
decrease in fund balance of $1,500.

2. Appropriation of expenditures in the Stormwater Fund resulting in no

net impact to fund balance.

3. Appropriation of expenditures in the Risk Safety Fund resulting in a

decrease in fund balance of $95,000.

4. Appropriation of expenditures in the Health Benefits Fund resulting in a
decrease in fund balance of $200,000.



Section 2. Necessary accounting entries to affect these changes are
detailed in Exhibit A.

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its

adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF DUNEDIN, FLORIDA, THIS 13th day of November , 2018.

% IM %m@am

/ull Ward Bujalski
’ or
ATTEST: k

City Clerk

Resolution 18-40
Page 2 of 2



Exhibit A: Resolution 18-40 Item Descriptions

FY 2018 Year-End Budget Amendment

A Penny Increase Interest Expense S 29,500 | $ 1,500 | $ 51,000 S

B Stormwater |Increase Interest Expense S 397,300 | $ 17,100 | $ 414,400 | $ (17,100)
B Stormwater |Decrease Repair and Maintenance Expense S 772,000 15 (17,100){ $ 759,900 S 17,100
(o Risk Safety  |Increase Workers Comp claims S 225,000 | $ 95,000 { S 320,000 | S (95,000)
D Health Benefits |Increase Health Insurance claims $ 3,128,000 (S 200,000 | $ 3,328,000 | $ (200,000)




(S3131/1GI| 3U3LINI - S)3SSD JUBIIN3) [D3IADI BUIIOM S| ,a0UD[DG PUNS 3|GDJIDAD,, SPUNS 3IIAIIS [DUIIIU] PUD 3S1IdI3IUS 10 ,

658VS6'TT (00s‘962) (00S‘92Z5'Y) 658°LLL'9T vi0L

(£89°1TT) SL6°LS9 %CT 88C'9%S (000°002) 008°LS 881'889 xPun4 ddueunsu| syyauag YyieaH
1I8'8YS INS't-S'€E %TYT 118'8Y0Y (000°s6) 00L°L9 TIT'9L0Y «Pun4 aoueinsuj Ayaes sty
92£'€99'C ShP'S68 %LS TLT'STOT % (009'€¥S'T) TLL'8SS‘E pun4 J21eMwIols
V/N v/N V/N 68SPPE'S |(oov‘80T€) 68V'vSY'8 pung Auuag

[ELERELSEIE |
Jpun/iano
siejjoq

[ELES]
19818 9AI3SY
8T0T Ad

AJ170d IAY3SIY OL NOSIHYJINOD FDONVIVE ANNL 319VTIVAY ONIAN3T A3LVIAILSI 8T0T A4
3douejeg pun4 uo Op-8T U0NIN|OSAY JO 1oedw] i@ UGIYXT

198png
SunesadQ jo i se
94 ‘jleny Suipu3 353

2duejeg
pung 3|qejieny
Suipu3 153

duejeg pund ‘|ileny
031 123q/u|
pajewiisy

3ouejeg

pung 3jqejieny
*399 8107 Ad






